REC



EET

103482982

Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria,

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jussi Severi Uusitalo	Name: Nokia Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Keilalahdentie 4		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: 02150 Country: Finland		
_	·		
Execution Date: January 16, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/004,772 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1		
	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications		
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1		
Name: Harry F. Smith, Esq. Address: Harrington & Smith, PC 4 Research Drive City: Shelton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$4\$\(\overline{0}\)00 \(\overline{0}\) \(\text{Enclosed}\) \(\text{Charge deposit account}\) \(\text{Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account}\)		
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement And Signature:			
•			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true topy of the original document.			
2/12/2			
Harry F. Smith Name of Person Signing Signature Dite			
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3			
	Page 1 of 3.		

02/15/2008 MJAMA1

00000056 12004772

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0981

	Docket No.: NC549 h, PC Docket No.: 85	57.0045.U1(US) For ⊠ U.S. an For ⊠ U.S. Aj	d/or ☑ Foreign Rights pplication or ☐ U.S. Patent ternational Application
	ASSIGNMEN	IT OF INVENTION	
	ASSIGNORS, if mo		SSIGNOR, if one name sted below, and for good
(1) ASSIGNOR (i	nventor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME Mäkelä	FIRST NAME Kaj	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:		CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Helsinki, Finland	
POST OFFICE ADDR	RESS: Porthaninkatu	ı 3 A 8, FIN-00530 He	lsinki, Finland
(2) ASSIGNOR (i	nventor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME Uusitalo	FIRST NAME Jussi	MIDDLE NAME Severi
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	•	CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Hameenlinna, Finland	
POST OFFICE ADDR	ESS: Hatunniemen	tie 8, FIN-13600 Ham	eenlinna, Finland
hereby sell(s), assi	gn(s) and transfer(s)	to	
ASSIGNEE:			
	Nokia Corpora Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland		
right, title and into foreign countries,	rest for the United S	States and its territorial its to claim priority,	ASSIGNEE, the entire l possessions, and in all and to any and all
User Devi	ce Having Sequentis	al Multimodal Output	User Interface
which is found in:			
the pate	ent application execut	ted on the same date he	crewith,

PATENT REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0982

☑ U.S. patent application num	mber <u>12/004,772</u> filed <u>December 20, 2007</u> ,
PCT International Applica	ation No filed,
and any legal equivalent the including the right to claim	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent application, or any continuation, di Letters Patent any reissue or re-exam	to be obtained for said invention, the above vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to ination thereof;
and any prior U.S. provisional patent	application(s) (if any) including the following:
Application No.:	Filing Date:
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby coverencumbrance has been or will be massignment.	enant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or entered into which would conflict with this
provided promptly with all pertiner and said Letters Patent and legal of ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as proceeding related thereto and will per legal representatives any and all per for, obtain, maintain, issue and en	nant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be at facts and documents relating to said invention equivalents as may be known and accessible to to the same in any interference, litigation of promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its apers, instruments or affidavits required to apply aforce said application, said invention and said thereof which may be necessary or desirable to
(1) <u>Kaj Mükelä</u> Assignor Name	Signature
(2) <u>Jussi Severi Uusitalo</u> Assignor Name	Signature /6 January 2008 Date

RECORDED: 02/18/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0983